
PENN NATIONAL - June 1, 2013 - Race 6
STAKES Penn Dash S. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward
Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012)
Purse: $50,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $50,000
Value of Race: $50,000 1st $30,000, 2nd $10,000, 3rd $5,500, 4th $3,000, 5th $1,500
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 8:35 Start: Good for all except 4,5,6

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
10May13 5CT1

17May13 9PIM6

13Apr13 6KEE3

9May13 5PEN3

11May13 11MTH3

2May13 4PEN3

7
6
4
5
2

1A

Blue Mountain Cat (Cora, David)
DQ-Kens Cape (Pimentel, Julian)
DQ-Candyman E (Elliott, Stewart)
Run With Me (Potts, Clinton)
Diski Dance (Arroyo, Angel)
Fivefourthreetwone (Otero, William)

118
118
120
118
118
118

L bf
L
L b
L bf
L
L b

6
4
2
3
1
5

1
3
5
6
2
4

1Head

31 1/2

6
51

21/2

4Head

1Head

31/2

6
51 1/2

21

41

11

22

41/2

51/2

31 1/2

6

11 1/2

21 3/4

31 1/2

43

54 1/4

6

9.40
5.80

0.80*
26.80
1.90

19.60

drew off, driving
stumbled, broke in
stumbled, broke out
pinched back, evenly
vied, inside, faltered
4path turn, faded

Fractional Times: 22.81 45.58 Final Time: 57.52
Split Times: (22:77) (11:94)
Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: Blue Mountain Cat, Bay Gelding, by Discreet Cat out of Silentlea, by Cherokee Run. Foaled May 02, 2009 in Virginia.
Breeder: Grace E. Ritzenberg. Winning Owner: Ronald Ulrich

Disqualification(s): # 6 Kens Cape from 2 to 3
# 4 Candyman E from 3 to 4

Scratched Horse(s): Phil Dancer (Trainer), Tiempo Libre (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $74,888
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Blue Mountain Cat 20.80 9.00 6.40
5 Run With Me 16.60 7.60
6 Kens Cape 6.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-5 279.00 58,899
$2.00 Trifecta 7-5-6 1,488.00 35,497
$2.00 Superfecta 7-5-6-4 3,471.40 17,611
$2.00 Pick 3 7-6-7 (3 correct) 728.20 18,934
$2.00 Daily Double 6-7 170.40 6,929

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin

7 Blue Mountain Cat 1 1Head 1Head 11 11 1/2

6 Kens Cape 3 31/2 31 21 21 1/2

4 Candyman E 5 63 1/4 64 44 1/2 33 1/4

5 Run With Me 6 52 1/4 52 1/2 55 44 3/4

2 Diski Dance 2 2Head 2Head 33 57 3/4

1A Fivefourthreetwone 4 42 41 1/2 65 1/2 612

Trainers: 7 - Kreiser, Timothy; 6 - Leatherbury, King; 4 - Dutrow, Anthony; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Lynch, Cathal; 1A - Synnefias, Dimitrios

Owners: 7 -Ronald Ulrich; 6 - Double K Stable; 4 - Kuehne Racing; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Two Hands LLC; 1a-Peter Kazamias;

Footnotes
BLUE MOUNTAIN CAT vied for the lead from the two path through the turn, then drew off in the stretch and finished under urging. KENS CAPE stumbled at
the start and broke to the inside pinching back RUN WITH ME, then raced three wide on the turn and made a late bid to be second best, after an objection
by the rider of RUN WITH ME for interference at the start, the stewards disqualified KENS CAPE from second and place him third. CANDYMAN E stumbled
at the start and broke to the outside also pinching back RUN WITH ME, then saved ground on the turn and made a late bid, after an objection by the rider of
RUN WITH ME for interference at the start, the stewards also disqualified CANDYMAN E from third and placed him fourth. RUN WITH ME was pinched
back at the start, raced five wide on the turn and finished evenly, after the objections RUN WITH ME was awarded second place. DISKI DANCE vied for the
lead from along the inside through the turn, then faltered in the stretch. FIVEFOURTHREETWONE was close early, raced four wide on the turn, then faded
in the drive.

3rd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=06/01/2013&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=06/01/2013&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=7964818&compid=74888

