## PENN NATIONAL - June 1, 2013 - Race 6

STAKES Penn Dash S. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Five Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Rockin in Dixie - 56.38 - August 6, 2012) Purse: \$50,000 Guaranteed Available Money: \$50,000 Value of Race: \$50,000 1st \$30,000, 2nd \$10,000, 3rd \$5,500, 4th \$3,000, 5th \$1,500 Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 8:35 Start: Good for all except 4,5,6



## Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10May13 <sup>5</sup> CT <sup>1</sup>	7	Blue Mountain Cat (Cora, David)	118	L bf	6	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9.40	drew off, driving
17May13 <sup>9</sup> PIM <sup>6</sup>	6	DQ-Kens Cape (Pimentel, Julian) 杰	118	L	4	3	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	5.80	stumbled, broke in
13Apr13 <sup>6</sup> KEE <sup>3</sup>	4	DQ-Candyman E (Elliott, Stewart)	120	Lb	2	5	6	6	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	0.80*	stumbled, broke out
9May13 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	5	Run With Me (Potts, Clinton)	118	L bf	3	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	26.80	pinched back, evenly
11May13 <sup>11</sup> MTH <sup>3</sup>	2	Diski Dance (Arroyo, Angel)	118	L	1	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	1.90	vied, inside, faltered
2May13 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	1A	Fivefourthreetwone (Otero, William)	118	Lb	5	4	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	6	6	19.60	4path turn, faded
Fractional Time	Final Tim	ne: 57.	.52									

Frac Split Times: (22:77) (11:94) Run-Up: 35 feet

Winner: Blue Mountain Cat, Bay Gelding, by Discreet Cat out of Silentlea, by Cherokee Run. Foaled May 02, 2009 in Virginia. Breeder: Grace E. Ritzenberg. Winning Owner: Ronald Ulrich

Disqualification(s): #6 Kens Cape from 2 to 3 # 4 Candyman E from 3 to 4

Scratched Horse(s): Phil Dancer (Trainer), Tiempo Libre (Trainer)

## Total WPS Pool: \$74,888

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Blue Mountain Cat	20.80	9.00	6.40	\$2.00 Exacta	7-5	279.00	58,899
5	Run With Me		16.60	7.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-5-6	1,488.00	35,497
6	Kens Cape			6.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	7-5-6-4	3,471.40	17,611
	-				\$2.00 Pick 3	7-6-7 (3 correct)	728.20	18,934
					\$2.00 Daily Double	6-7	170.40	6,929

Past Performance Running Line Preview										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin				
7	Blue Mountain Cat	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>				
6	Kens Cape	3	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>				
4	Candyman E	5	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>				
5	Run With Me	6	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>4 3/4</sup>				
2	Diski Dance	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>7 3/4</sup>				
1A	Fivefourthreetwone	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup>				

Trainers: 7 - Kreiser, Timothy; 6 - Leatherbury, King; 4 - Dutrow, Anthony; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Lynch, Cathal; 1A - Synnefias, Dimitrios

Owners: 7 -Ronald Ulrich; 6 - Double K Stable; 4 - Kuehne Racing; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 - Two Hands LLC; 1a-Peter Kazamias;

## Footnotes

BLUE MOUNTAIN CAT vied for the lead from the two path through the turn, then drew off in the stretch and finished under urging. KENS CAPE stumbled at the start and broke to the inside pinching back RUN WITH ME, then raced three wide on the turn and made a late bid to be second best, after an objection by the rider of RUN WITH ME for interference at the start, the stewards disqualified KENS CAPE from second and place him third. CANDYMAN E stumbled at the start and broke to the outside also pinching back RUN WITH ME, then saved ground on the turn and made a late bid, after an objection by the rider of RUN WITH ME for interference at the start, the stewards also disgualified CANDYMAN E from third and placed him fourth. RUN WITH ME was pinched back at the start, raced five wide on the turn and finished evenly, after the objections RUN WITH ME was awarded second place. DISKI DANCE vied for the lead from along the inside through the turn, then faltered in the stretch. FIVEFOURTHREETWONE was close early, raced four wide on the turn, then faded in the drive.

KEENELAND Arrange 3rd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.